Business:

Consideration of a statement on the position of the company's affairs.

Nomination of liquidator.

Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit. Dated this 12th day of March 1982.

B. G. BROTHERTON, R. A. DAVIS, Directors.

6599

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

FOR ADVERTISEMENT UNDER SECTION 209

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of CHRISTCHURCH TYRE SERVICES (1977) LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 12th day of March 1982, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities con-tinue its business and that it is advisable to wind up, and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily. Dated this 12th day of March 1982.

B. A. BROTHERTON, R. A. DAVIS, Directors.

6600

M. I. AND D. R. COLEMAN LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Nelson for a declaration of dissolution of the company. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 14th day of March 1982.

D. COLEMAN, Secretary.

6609

In the matter of section 341 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of a debenture issued by HOMEDALE TRANSPORT LTD. (receivers and managers appointed):

TAKE notice that in exercise of the powers contained in a debenture dated the 7th day of December 1973, issued by Homedale Transport Ltd. (formerly known as Wainui Shingle Co. Ltd.), to the National Bank of New Zealand Ltd., the said Bank has appointed Tolmie Alexander Scoular and Ian McCallum Hercus, both of Wellington, chartered accountants, jointly and severally as receivers and managers to enter upon and take possession of all the undertaking properties and assets charged by the said debenture including the uncalled and unpaid capital of the company and to exercise all or any of the powers in that behalf conferred on a receiver and manager the powers in that behalf conferred on a receiver and manager by the said debenture or by law. The receivers and managers have their office at the offices of Barr Burgess and Stewart, National Bank Building, Featherston Street, Wellington.

Dated this 8th day of March 1982.

Signed for the National Bank of New Zealand Ltd. by:

E. J. CASTLE.

6515

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of HEARTH ART LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, New Zealand:

On the 5th day of March 1982, Grant MacKay Ltd. appointed Jeffrey Nicholas Couch, chartered accountant, of Auckland, to be receiver and manager of all the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument being debenture dated the 16th day of April 1981, given by Hearth Art Ltd. in favour of Grant MacKay Ltd.

Office of Receiver: Kendon Cox and Company, Chartered Accountants, 1 Bloomfield Spa, Takapuna 9.

Description of property. All assets of the company.

J. N. COUCH.

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of NESNAH DEVELOPMENTS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will be held at the registered office of the company, Sixth Floor, Windsor Towers, 3 Parliament Street, Auckland, on the 5th day of April 1982, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and to receive and the property of the company disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further Business:

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following resolution as an extraordinary resolution, namely:

That the books and papers of the company and of the liquidator shall be disposed of at the expiration of 5 years. Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a member. Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the undersigned at the registered office of the company, care of Carley and Co., Sixth Floor, Windsor Towers, 3 Parliament Street, Auckland, not later than 9 o'clock in the forenoon on the 5th day of April 1982. 1982.

Dated this 11th day of March 1982.

R. V. CARLEY, Liquidator.

6519

The Companies Act 1955 RENTAL HOLDINGS (MATAMATA) LTD. In LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-up Order

Name of Company: Rental Holdings (Matamata) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of H. K. Holloway, Transport Building, Tui Street, Matamata. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 468/81. Date of Order: 4 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 December 1981.

A. DIBLEY.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

6497

The Companies Act 1955 OIL INDUSTRY SERVICES LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Oil Industry Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Messrs Buddle Harvey and Partners, T. and G. Building, Eruera Street, Rotorua.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 249/81.

Date of Order: 9 February 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 9 December 1981.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Rotorua High Court on Thursday, 25 March 1982, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. 6579

The Companies Act 1955

R. AND H. RIXSON AND CO. LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: R. and H. Rixson and Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).